Form PTO-1595 REC (Rev. 10/02)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office		
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) 1 023	271 <u>1</u> 88 _ • •		
Tab settings C C V V			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
Promex, Inc.	Name: Promex, LLC		
10 - 23 - 02	Internal Address: 3049 Hudson Street		
,	Franklin, Indiana 46131		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No			
3. Nature of conveyance:			
Assignment Merger	2040 Hudeau Chast		
Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address: 3049 Hudson Street		
Other			
	City: Franklin State: IN Zip: 46131		
10/18/2002 Execution Date:	A Lift and I want (a) 9 address (a) amarbod? Voc V		
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:			
A. Patent Application No.(s) 60/395,158	B. Patent No.(s) 6,228,049		
	6,416,484		
Additional numbers at	ttached? Yes V No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
concerning document should be mailed:	120.00		
Name: Jennifer L. Day	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$		
Leagre Chandler & Millard LLP	☐ Enclosed		
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
	Authorized to be charged to deposite account in		
425 North Danparkenia Street	8. Deposit account number:		
Street Address: 135 North Pennsylvania Street,	500460 SEC → SEC		
Suite 1400			
	8. Deposit account number: CE SECTION 8. Deposit account number: CE SECTION		
City: Indianapolis State: IN Zip: 46204	— <u>iiii</u> (y		
DO NOT USE	E THIS SPACE		
1 120.00 CH 9. Signature.			
3. Signature.			
Jennifer L. Day October 23, 2002			
Name of Person Signing Signature Date			
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:			

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, PROMEX, INC., an Indiana corporation with an address of 3049 Hudson Street, Franklin, Indiana 46131 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), is the sole and exclusive owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the U.S. Patents and the application for Letters Patent of the United States set forth on Exhibit A hereto (hereinafter referred to as "said Patents and Patent Applications") and the inventions covered thereby; and

WHEREAS, Promex, LLC, a limited liability company of the State of Indiana with an address of 3049 Hudson Street, Franklin, Indiana 46131 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee") desires to acquire all of the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under said Patents and Patent Applications and the inventions covered thereby:

Now, Therefore, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good, valuable and sufficient consideration to Assignor in hand paid the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, a ssign and transfer unto A ssignee, all of the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said Patents and Patent Applications and the inventions covered thereby, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, any corresponding foreign applications, and any and all patents to be issued and obtained therefor and thereon, United States and foreign, including all reissues and extensions thereof.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Honorable Assistant Secretary and Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue the Letters Patent to be issued under said Patent Applications to Assignee, its assigns and legal representatives.

Assignor further agrees to sign and execute any and all other papers necessary or proper to secure and continue protection under said Patents and Patent Applications and to otherwise give full effect to and perfect the rights of Assignee under this Agreement for the procurement of Letters Patent on said inventions in this and all foreign countries for the use of Assignee.

WITNESS Assignor's hands this 18th day of October, 2002. PROMEX, INC.

By: Sean Mille
Sean Miller, President

COUNTY OF COUNTY STATE OF INDIANA

Before me, a Notary Public, in and for said County and State, personally appeared a duly authorized representative of the above-named Assignor, to me personally known, and who executed the foregoing Assignment in my presence and acknowledged the execution thereof as his free and voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth and expressed.

Notary Public

Printed: Sherrie J. West

Resident of Johnson county.

146256.1

PATENT REEL: 013438 FRAME: 0299

EXHIBIT A

Assignment of Letters Patent and Patent Application from $FROM \\ PROMEX, INC. \ to \ PROMEX, LLC$

Letters Patent

<u>Patent</u>	<u>Title</u>	Date of Patent
6,228,049	SURGICAL AND PHARMACEUTICAL SITE ACCESS GUIDE AND METHODS	5/8/01
6,416,484	BIOPSY EXTRACTOR	7/9/02

Application for Letters Patent

Serial No.	<u>Title</u>	Date Filed
60/395,158	DUAL LUMEN DIALYSIS NEEDLES	7/11/00
	AND METHODS	7/11/02

PATENT
RECORDED: 10/23/2002 REEL: 013438 FRAME: 0300